## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/ coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: - Revised Seat Matrix of NEET-UG, 2021 and withdrawal of tentative Seat Matrix dated 01-02-2022.

Notice No. 007-BOPEE of 2022 Dated: - 21-02-2022

It is hereby notified that the tentative Seat Matrix of NEET-UG 2021 dated 01-02-2022 uploaded by the Board on its website shall be deemed to have been withdrawn abinitio. The revised Seat Matrix is available on the website of the Board viz <a href="https://www.jkbopee.gov.in">www.jkbopee.gov.in</a> only.

The candidate(s) who desire to edit his/her online preferences submitted earlier can do so after uploading of updated / revised seat matrix. Moreover, the eligible registered candidates figuring in the provisional merit list who have not earlier submitted their online preferences can also do the same by paying online fee of Rs. 1500/- w.e.f. 23-02-2022 to 24-02-2022 (mid-night).

E&OE

Under Secretary
J&K BOPEE

Dated: - 21 -02-2022

No. BOPEE/Exam-26/2021

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary to Govt.), Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu for publication of the Notice in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu &Leh/Kargil each having large circulation.
- 7. Secretary, J&K BOPEE, J&K, Srinagar.
- 8. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 9. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 10. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE.

- 11. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for publication in extra ordinary Gazette.
- 13. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 14. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 15. Under Secretary BOPEE Office, Jammu.
- 16. Incharge IT. Section, BOPEE for uploading on the official website.
- 17. Office file.

